

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7950/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2007 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

CRLA No. 775/1998

RAKESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Suvira Lal,Adv. (A.C.) (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Amicus Curiae is not present today.

List this matter after six weeks. In the  
additional documents, if any, may be filed by the learned  
counsel for the respondent.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
AR-cum-PS